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Nordea Bank Abp engages in the provision of banking and financial services. It operates through the following segments: Personal
Banking, Business Banking, Large Corporates and Institutions, and Asset and Wealth Management. The Personal Banking segment
offers the household customers financial services and solutions through internet and mobile bank, over the phone, online meetings,
and branch offices. The Business Banking segment serves, advises, and partners with corporate customers, and provides payments,
cash management, cards, working capital management, and finance solutions. The Large Corporates and Institution pertains to the
provision of financial solutions to large Nordic and international corporate and institutional customers. The Asset and Wealth
Management segment is composed of investment, savings, and risk management solutions for individuals and institutional investors.

The company was founded in 1820 and is headquartered in Helsinki, Finland.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

Financial figures

Cash and cash equivalents
Bonds

Receivables

Accrued liabilities

Liabilities

Liabilities to financial institutions
Common stock capital

Equity capital of a company
Total assets

Balance notes

Accounting standard
Employees

Equity ratio
Debt-equity ratio

Others

Tax Expense Rate
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2023
Assets Liabilities and equity
50,622,000,000

115,812,000,000

658,000,000
554,227,000,000

4,050,000,000
30,475,000,000

584,702,000,000 584,702,000,000

2022

Assets Liabilities and equity
61,815,000,000

120,812,000,000

649,000,000
564,188,000,000

4,050,000,000
30,656,000,000

594,844,000,000 594,844,000,000

2023
IFRS
29,153
5.21%
1,818.63%

2023

22.14%

2021

Assets Liabilities and equity

47,495,000,000
110,403,000,000

570,548,000,000

2022
IFRS
28,268
5.15%
1,840.38%

2022

24.56%

783,000,000
537,795,000,000

4,050,000,000
32,753,000,000
570,548,000,000

2021
IFRS
26,894
5.74%
1,641.49%

2021

22.36%
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Income statement

- Asset Class: Stock

2023 2022 2021
Net income 4,908,000,000 3,576,000,000 3,805,000,000
Net commission surplus 1,972,000,000 2,133,000,000 2,168,000,000
Net trading - - -
Operating income before taxes 6,341,000,000 4,776,000,000 4,942,000,000
Risk provision - - -
Administrative expenses - - -
Income taxes 1,404,000,000 1,173,000,000 1,105,000,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other -3,000,000 -8,000,000 -6,000,000
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Chairman of Managing Board

Risto Fredrik Murto

Member of Supervisory Board

Frank Vang-Jensen

Chairman of Managing Board

Arja Aila Hannele Talma

Member of Supervisory Board

Christina Gadeberg

Member of Executive Committee

Joanna Koskinen

Member of Supervisory Board

Christina Gadeberg

Member of Executive Committee

John Maltby
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Member of Supervisory Board

Jamie Graham

Member of Executive Committee

Jorgen Suo Lennquist

Member of Supervisory Board
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