NORDEA BANK ABP

ISIN: FI4000297767 WKN: - Asset Class: Stock



Company Profile

Nordea Bank Abp engages in the provision of banking and financial services. It operates through the following segments: Personal Banking, Business Banking, Large Corporates and Institutions, and Asset and Wealth Management. The Personal Banking segment offers the household customers financial services and solutions through internet and mobile bank, over the phone, online meetings, and branch offices. The Business Banking segment serves, advises, and partners with corporate customers, and provides payments, cash management, cards, working capital management, and finance solutions. The Large Corporates and Institution pertains to the provision of financial solutions to large Nordic and international corporate and institutional customers. The Asset and Wealth Management segment is composed of investment, savings, and risk management solutions for individuals and institutional investors. The company was founded in 1820 and is headquartered in Helsinki, Finland.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

		00		~~	0.0	04
Financial figures	20 Assets	23 Liabilities and equity	20 Assets	Liabilities and equity	20 Assets	21 Liabilities and equity
Cash and cash equivalents	50,622,000,000		61,815,000,000		47,495,000,000	
Bonds	115,812,000,000		120,812,000,000		110,403,000,000	
Receivables	-		-		-	
Accrued liabilities		658,000,000		649,000,000		783,000,000
Liabilities		554,227,000,000		564,188,000,000		537,795,000,000
Liabilities to financial institutions		-		-		-
Common stock capital		4,050,000,000		4,050,000,000		4,050,000,000
Equity capital of a company		30,475,000,000		30,656,000,000		32,753,000,000
Total assets	584,702,000,000	584,702,000,000	594,844,000,000	594,844,000,000	570,548,000,000	570,548,000,000

Balance notes

	2023	2022	2021
Accounting standard	IFRS	IFRS	IFRS
Employees	29,153	28,268	26,894
Equity ratio	5.21%	5.15%	5.74%
Debt-equity ratio	1,818.63%	1,840.38%	1,641.49%

Others

	2023	2022	2021
Tax Expense Rate	22.14%	24.56%	22.36%

NORDEA BANK ABP

ISIN: FI4000297767 WKN: - Asset Class: Stock

Income statement

2023	2022	2021
4,908,000,000	3,576,000,000	3,805,000,000
1,972,000,000	2,133,000,000	2,168,000,000
-	-	-
6,341,000,000	4,776,000,000	4,942,000,000
-	-	-
-	-	-
1,404,000,000	1,173,000,000	1,105,000,000
-3,000,000	-8,000,000	-6,000,000
	4,908,000,000 1,972,000,000 - 6,341,000,000 - - 1,404,000,000	4,908,000,000 3,576,000,000 1,972,000,000 2,133,000,000 - - 6,341,000,000 4,776,000,000 - - 1,404,000,000 1,173,000,000

Board of Directors

Stephen Hester	Chairman of Supervisory Board
Risto Fredrik Murto	Member of Supervisory Board
Arja Aila Hannele Talma	Member of Supervisory Board
Joanna Koskinen	Member of Supervisory Board
John Maltby	Member of Supervisory Board
Jonas Synnergren	Member of Supervisory Board
Jørgen Suo Lønnquist	Member of Supervisory Board
Kasper Skovgaard Pedersen	Member of Supervisory Board
Kjersti Wiklund	Member of Supervisory Board
Lars Rohde	Member of Supervisory Board
Lene Skole-Sørensen	Member of Supervisory Board
Per Gerhard Olsson	Member of Supervisory Board
Per Ivar Torsten Strömberg	Member of Supervisory Board
Petra Constance van Hoeken	Member of Supervisory Board

Members of Management Board

Frank Vang-Jensen	Chairman of Managing Board	
Frank Vang-Jensen	Chairman of Managing Board	
Christina Gadeberg	Member of Executive Committee	
Christina Gadeberg	Member of Executive Committee	
Ian F. Smith	Member of Executive Committee	
Jamie Graham	Member of Executive Committee	_
Jamie Graham	Member of Executive Committee	
Jussi Koskinen	Member of Executive Committee	
Jussi Koskinen	Member of Executive Committee	
Mark Kandborg	Member of Executive Committee	